Docket No.: TPP 31703 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 3HEET 01-22-2004 (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102651968 the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of . 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11-18-63 Yusuf Khwaja HAMIED Name: CIPLA LIMITED Rajendra Narayanrao KANKAN Dharmaraj Ramachandra RAO Address: 289 Bellasis Road, Mumbai Central ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Mumbai State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 400 008 Country: \_India ☐ Other
 \_\_\_\_ Execution Date: \_October 7 and 21, 2003 ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) September 8, 2003 10/471,052 1/21/2003 LLAMDSKA UDDOVDAG 19421056 40.00 bir ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. \_31,689 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. 8. Deposit account number: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State/Prov.: DC 19-4375 Country: US ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 18, 2003 Thomas P. Pavelko Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Attorney Docket No.: TPP 31703

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, we, Yusuf Khwaja HAMIED, Rajendra Narayanrao KANKAN and Dharmaraj Ramachandra RAO, of Windsor Villa, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Mumbai, India 400 026, A 3/5, NBD Society, NS Road, Ghatkopar, Mumbai 400 084, Maharashtra, India and 204 Shriji Krupa, Swaminarayannagar, Pokhran Road #1, Thane 400 601, Maharashtra, India, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled PREPARATION OF PHTHALANES, filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/GB02/01054, on March 7, 2002, claiming priority of Great Britain Application No. 0105627.4, filed March 7, 2001, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 8, 2003, as U.S. Serial No.

AND, WHEREAS, <u>CIPLA LIMITED</u> of <u>289 Bellasis Road, Mumbai central, Mumbai 400 008, India</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries thereto which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>CIPLA</u> <u>LIMITED</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and countries foreign thereto which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>CIPLA LIMITED</u>, its legal

PATENT REEL: 014896 FRAME: 0471 representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or re-examination applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

will the fales of the Office States I defit and Trademark Office for recordation of this	
215404.2003	J. K. Jamis D. X
Date	Yusuf Khwaja HAMIED
7th oct. 2003  Date	Rajendra Narayanrao KANKAN
7th Oct. 2003.	Dharmaraj Ramachandra RAO
WITNESSES:	•
(1)	(2)
Date	Date
(3)	
Date	

**RECORDED: 11/18/2003**